GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 600
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.11.2024

SKILL BASED TRAINING
600. SHRI SANJAY UTTAMRAO DESHMUKH:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether skill based training is imparted to youth under Micro, Small and Medium Industry Programme;

(b) whether any such proposal to impart training in Yavatmal district has been submitted by any NGO, if so, the details thereof along with the action taken so far thereon;

(©) the number of proposals submitted by NGOs in respect of Yavatmal district along with the proposals which are at final stage of approval; and

(d) whether any NGO has been selected for Yavatmal district under Micro, Small and Medium Industry Programme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises through its organizations is providing skilling and up-skilling trainings for the youth. These trainings are provided under various schemes such as:

(1) Entrepreneurship and Skill Development Programme (ESDP)

(1) Assistance to Training Institutions (ATI) scheme

(i11)) National SC/ST Hub

(iv) Coir Vikas Yojna- Skill Upgradation & Mabhila Coir Yojna

(v) A Scheme For Promotion of Innovation, Rural Industry & Entrepreneurship(ASPIRE)

(vi) Khadi & Gramodyog Vikas Yojna (KGVY) Scheme

(vil) PM Vishwakarma Scheme

(b) to (d): The Ministry has not received any proposal for skill based training from any NGO in respect of Yavatmal district during the current Financial Year.
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